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Rhizoctonia solani

AG4AG5

R. solani

AG4AG5

Thanatephorus cucumeris

Rhizoctonia solani Kuhn

Thanatephorus cucumeris (Frank) Donk.

Kassim et al., 1989

Abu-Heilah et al. 1983; Abul-Hayja et 

al, 1983

Abu-Yaman and Abu-Blan, 1972; Abul-Hayja et al, 

1983Abu-Yaman and Abu-

Blan, 1972; Basalah et al., 1986
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Schultz, 1937; Ogoshi, 1976

Sneh et al., 1991
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Topsin-M

 MartinMartin et al., 1984

Carboxin, Triadimofon, Iprodione, Chlorothalonil

R. zeae

R. zeae

R. cerealis

Van der Hoeven, and Bollen, 1980

Martin

R. leae

iprodione

AG4

Sumner et al., 

1984flutolaniliprodione

pencycuron

Campion et al. 2003

Boogert and Luttikholt, 2004

flutolanilpencycuron

R. solani

Verticillium biguttatum

Surulirajan and Kandhari, 2003

R. solani

Hexaconazole

R. solaipropiconazole

thiramPowell

Poinsettia

R. solani

 

a.i.

1- Bayfidan (Triadimenol) = [1-(Chlorophenoxy)-α – 

(1,1-dimethylethyl)-1H-1,2,4-triazole-1-ethanol, 

25% a.i.] 

2- Benlate [Methyl 1-(Butylcarbamoyl) -2- Benzimi 

dazolecarbamate, 50% a.i.] 

3- Rizolex (Tolcofos-methyl) = (0-2, 6-Dichloro -4- 

methylphenyl 0,0-dim ethyl phosphorothionate, 30% 

a.i.] 
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4-Terraclor (PCNB, quintozene) = 

(Pentachloronitrobenzene, 75% a.i.) 

R. solani

AG5

AG4

AG4

AG4

Reyes et al. 1997

Vincent, 1927

 I =  100 (C-T) / C. 

I

C

T

50IC\05IC

50IC

50IC

50IC

05IC

50IC

AG4

AG5
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50IC RT

Rhizoctonia solani

 

(AG5) 
IC50 

  

(AG4)

IC50

(AG4)

IC50

(AG4)

IC50

 

(Kataria et al.,  1991

PCNB

50IC

AG
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SUMMARY 

Sensitivity of Rhizoctonia Solani to Selected Fungicides in Vitro 
Suleiman M. AL-Shebel 

Four fungicides were tested in vitro for their 

effectiveness to inhibit the linear growth of four 

isolates of Rhizoctonia solani representing 2-

anastomosis groups (AG4 and AG5). R. solani isolates 

were isolated from vegetable crops in Riyadh region. 

The isolates were exposed to range of concentrations 

of four fungicides (Bayfidan, Benlate, Rhizolex and 

Terraclor), in which they differed in their 

susceptibility to the selected fungicides. AG4 isolates 

were highly sensitive while, isolates of R. solani AG5 

were less sensitive to the tested fungicides.  

Key words: Thanatephorus cucumeris, fungicide, 

vegetables chemical control 

 

 


